
- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
01 - ADAIR

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
0%

0 0 0 0 0
-100%

01 0

vr2390 Page 1 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
02 - ALFALFA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 2 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
03 - ATOKA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2 0 0 0 0 002 0

vr2390 Page 3 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
04 - BEAVER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 4 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
05 - BECKHAM

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

4
-33%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

2
-33%

0

vr2390 Page 5 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
06 - BLAINE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 3 0 1 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
0%

0 1 0 0 0
-100%

01
0%

0

vr2390 Page 6 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
07 - BRYAN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 4 1 1 0 0 0 003
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

5
-29%

1
0%

1 0 0 0
-100%

04
-33%

0
-100%

vr2390 Page 7 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
08 - CADDO

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 003

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-60%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

5
400%

0

vr2390 Page 8 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
09 - CANADIAN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 8 1 1 0 0 0 007
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 4 1 2 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

14
-30%

2
-33%

3
0%

0 0 0
-100%

0
-100%

10
-23%

0

vr2390 Page 9 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
10 - CARTER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 11 3 3 0 0 1 004
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 011

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

13
333%

3
200%

3
200%

0 0 115
150%

0

vr2390 Page 10 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
11 - CHEROKEE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-50%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

2
-33%

0

vr2390 Page 11 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
12 - CHOCTAW

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 6 0 0 0 0 0 007
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

6
200%

0 0 0 0 007
600%

0

vr2390 Page 12 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
13 - CIMARRON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 13 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
14 - CLEVELAND

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 8 4 3 0 0 0 014
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 3 0 0 0 0 0 114

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

11
-75%

4
-50%

3
-40%

0 0 0
-100%

2
-60%

8
-71%

1
0%

vr2390 Page 14 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
15 - COAL

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 15 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
16 - COMANCHE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 27 5 3 0 0 1 1118
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 15 2 2 0 0 1 2010

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

43
438%

7
250%

5 0 0 2
100%

1
-50%

29
480%

3
200%

vr2390 Page 16 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
17 - COTTON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 101

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 002 1

vr2390 Page 17 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
18 - CRAIG

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 1 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 2 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
-50%

2
0%

2
0%

0 0 00
-100%

0
-100%

0

vr2390 Page 18 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
19 - CREEK

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 6 0 2 0 0 0 004
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 4 1 0 0 0 0 003

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

10
400%

1
-75%

2
0%

0 0 00
-100%

7
17%

0

vr2390 Page 19 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
20 - CUSTER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 1 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 003

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
-70%

1
-75%

0
-100%

0 0 0
-100%

0
-100%

3
0%

0

vr2390 Page 20 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
21 - DELAWARE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 3 0 1 0 0 0 012
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

6
20%

0
-100%

1 0 0 015
25%

0

vr2390 Page 21 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
22 - DEWEY

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 22 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
23 - ELLIS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 23 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
24 - GARFIELD

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 5 1 0 0 0 0 013
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 5 1 1 0 0 0 004

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

10
25%

2
0%

1
0%

0 0 017
40%

0

vr2390 Page 24 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
25 - GARVIN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 1 0 0 0 0 014
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

1
-75%

0
-100%

0 0 01
0%

5
150%

0

vr2390 Page 25 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
26 - GRADY

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 6 1 0 0 0 0 005
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

7
40%

1 0 0 0 007
17%

0
-100%

vr2390 Page 26 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
27 - GRANT

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 27 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
28 - GREER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 28 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
29 - HARMON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
30 - HARPER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1 0 0 0 0 000 0

vr2390 Page 30 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
31 - HASKELL

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1 0 0 0 0 001 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
32 - HUGHES

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 5 0 1 0 0 0 004
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

7
600%

0 1 0 0 006
500%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
33 - JACKSON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 1 1 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 4 2 1 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

5
67%

3 2
100%

0 0 00
-100%

2
0%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
34 - JEFFERSON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
35 - JOHNSTON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0 00
-100%

1 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
36 - KAY

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-60%

1
0%

0
-100%

0 0 002
-60%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
37 - KINGFISHER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1 0 0 0 0 001 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
38 - KIOWA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 010
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
0%

0
-100%

0 0 0 01
0%

0 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
39 - LATIMER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 4 0 1 0 0 0 003
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

4
300%

0 1 0 0 003
200%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
40 - LEFLORE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 3 0 0 0 0 0 003
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 4 4 1 0 0 0 010

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

7
75%

4
300%

1
0%

0 0 013
-25%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
41 - LINCOLN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 1 0 0 0 0 010
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

4
33%

2
100%

0 0 0 01
0%

1
-75%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
42 - LOGAN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
-80%

0 0 0 0 0
-100%

0
-100%

1
-50%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
43 - LOVE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
100%

0 0 0 0 001
0%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
44 - MCCLAIN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 102
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-75%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 003
-50%

1
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
45 - MCCURTAIN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 9 2 2 0 0 0 017
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 1 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

10
43%

3 2
100%

0 0 0
-100%

17
75%

0

vr2390 Page 45 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
46 - MCINTOSH

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 1 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2 1 1 0 0 001 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
47 - MAJOR

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 1 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1 0 1 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
48 - MARSHALL

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
0%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 003
200%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
49 - MAYES

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
50 - MURRAY

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 3 1 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3 1
0%

0 0 0 00
-100%

2 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
51 - MUSKOGEE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-71%

1
-67%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

2
-33%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
52 - NOBLE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
0%

0 0 0 0 001
0%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
53 - NOWATA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0
-100%

0 0 0 000 0
-100%

vr2390 Page 53 of 78



- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
54 - OKFUSKEE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
55 - OKLAHOMA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 8 17 10 0 0 3 1840
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 1 0 1 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 202
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 17 13 8 0 0 3 3927

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

26 30
76%

19
280%

0 0 6
50%

17
89%

69
176%

6
200%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
56 - OKMULGEE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
0%

1 0 0 0 001
0%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
57 - OSAGE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 6 0 0 0 0 0 006
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 1 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

9 1 0 0 0 008 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
58 - OTTAWA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 1 0 0 0 012
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
-90%

0
-100%

1
-50%

0 0 013
-40%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
59 - PAWNEE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
60 - PAYNE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 6 1 1 0 0 0 015
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

6
-45%

1
-67%

1
-67%

0 0 01
0%

5
-38%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
61 - PITTSBURG

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 7 0 0 0 0 0 107
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

10
11%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0010
150%

1
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
62 - PONTOTOC

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 010

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-67%

0 0 0 0 0
-100%

11
-80%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
63 - POTTAWATOMIE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 002

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

4
-79%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

4
-71%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
64 - PUSHMATAHA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
0%

0 0 0 0
-100%

002
100%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
65 - ROGER MILLS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

0 0 0 0 0 000 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
66 - ROGERS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 3 0 0 0 0 0 003
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
-57%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 003
-25%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
67 - SEMINOLE

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 103
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

4
-64%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0
-100%

004
-43%

1
-50%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
68 - SEQUOYAH

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 1 0 0 1 0 100

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
200%

1 0 0 1 002
100%

1
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
69 - STEPHENS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 1 1 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 4 0 0 0 0 0 003

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

6
-25%

1
0%

1
0%

0 0 004
-43%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
70 - TEXAS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
-67%

0
-100%

0 0 0 001
0%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
71 - TILLMAN

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 002
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 1 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3 0 0 0 0 003 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
72 - TULSA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 38 22 12 0 0 1 61427
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 1 1 1 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 13 8 4 0 0 1 3217

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

52
271%

31
675%

17
325%

0 0 216
700%

45
463%

9
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
73 - WAGONER

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 7 0 0 0 0 0 007
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

7
-22%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 00
-100%

7
75%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
74 - WASHINGTON

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 2 0 0 0 0 0 003
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

2
-80%

0
-100%

0
-100%

0 0 0
-100%

03
-25%

0
-100%
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
75 - WASHITA

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 1 0 0 0 0 101
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1
0%

1 0 0 0 002
0%

1
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
76 - WOODS

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

1 0 0 0 0 001 0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
77 - WOODWARD

Stat Date:
County:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 1 0 0 0 0 0 001
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 2 0 0 0 0 1 001

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

3
-25%

0
-100%

0 0 0 10
-100%

2
-50%

0
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- Source Detail Statistics with Percent Change 1/13/2025 9:53 AMMESA
12/31/2024
State of Oklahoma

Stat Date:

Source Detail ID Description
Apps

Approved
Address
Changes

Party
Changes

Updated
Regis

Rejected
Dupes

Non
Rejected

Dupes

Total
Rejected

Apps
Name

Changes
New

Regis
PA 000010007 Public Assistance (Unspecified) 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
PA 000034000 Health Dept. Print 215 64 45 0 0 6 1232206
PA 000034001 Health Dept. Web 3 0 0 0 0 0 003
PA 000080700 Health Care Authority Print 1 0 1 0 0 0 000
PA 000080701 Health Care Authority Web 3 0 0 0 0 0 005
PA 000083000 Dept. of Human Services Print 8 2 2 0 0 0 208
PA 000083001 Dept. of Human Services Web 123 42 22 0 1 6 1115111

Total for PA:
% Increase/Decrease

353
8%

108
11%

70
17%

0 1
-67%

12
-25%

47
21%

333
44%

25
56%
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